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Republican Party of Texas – State Republican Executive Committee 

Fourth Quarter 2021 Meeting – December 3-4, 2021 

Roll Call Votes 

 

Key to votes 

 

1. Final adoption, amendment to SREC Bylaws, new Section 5 under Article III. 

2. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on the southern border. 

3.  Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on property taxes. 

4. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on COVID-19 vaccine mandates. 

5. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on Texas school curricula. 

6. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on the sanctity of human life. 

7. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on Committee Chairs in the Texas Legislature. 

8. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on the integrity of elections. 

9. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on minors and sex transition. 

10. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on school choice. 

11. Final adoption, to include 2022 Primary Ballot Proposition on the freedom of conscience. 

12. Final adoption, “Resolution on Uniform Submissions of County and Senatorial District Convention Reports.” 

13. Final adoption, “Resolution on the Texas Association of School Boards (TASB).” 

14. Final adoption, “Resolution on Republican National Committee Pride Coalition.” 
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 SREC Member Proxy Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 

  Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05 Vote 06 Vote 07 

1 Rhonda Anderson Michelle Gamboa YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

1 Russ Langas  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Jerry Fisher  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Stephen Stanley Bruce Bishop YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 Emily Cook  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 David Covey Emily Cook  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Gwendolyn Withrow  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Walter West Gwen Withrow YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Jo Miller  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Bill Fairbrother Jo Miller YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

6 Dawn McDonald  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

6 Chris McDonald  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Deborah Kelting Fite  YES  YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Tom Nobis Mark McCaig YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES 

8 Margaret Whitt  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Jim Pikl  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

9 Anne Gebhart  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

9 Steve Atwell Bill Eastland YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Susan Wright  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Dan Tully  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Tanya Robertson  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Peter Lauzon  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 Jill Glover David Wylie YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 David Wylie  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Dawn Elliott Jason Vaughn YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Roy Morales Don Hooper YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

14 Olga Lasher  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

14 Fernando Trevino, Jr. Steve Munisteri YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

15 Gail Stanart Rolando Garcia YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

15 Rolando Garcia  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

16 Susan Fountain  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

16 Matt Patrick  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

17 Becky Green  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

17 Sean Cheben Becky Green YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

18 Edee Sinclair  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 
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18 Joe Walz Edee Sinclair YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

19 Kelly Perry  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

19 Fernando Garcia Kelly Perry YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

20 Grace Jones  YES YES YES     
20 Carmen Calderone  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Naomi Narvaiz  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Terry Harper  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Devvie Duke  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Jon Ker  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

23 Leslie Thomas Troy Jackson YES YES YES YES   YES YES 

23 Stephen Broden  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Mary Jane Avery  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Jack Barcroft Chip Howell YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Kris Coons Mark Dorazio YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Mark Dorazio  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

26 Marian Stanko  Quico Canseco YES ABSTAIN ABSTAIN NO ABSTAIN ABSTAIN NO 

26 Francisco "Quico" Canseco  YES YES NO YES YES YES YES 

27 Morgan Graham  YES ABSTAIN ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES 

27 Carlos Cascos  YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES 

28 Robin Hayes LylleAnne Thee YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

28 Steve Evans  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

29 Robyn Cooper  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

29 Mark Dunham Robyn Cooper YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Deon Starnes Britton Brooks YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Britton Brooks  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Rhonda Lacy Carroll Precure YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Carroll Precure  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

Chair Matt Rinaldi   YES YES YES YES YES YES 

Vice Chair Cat Parks Marco Antonio Roberts YES YES      

          

YES   62 61 58 61 60 61 61 

NO   0 0 1 1 0 0 1 

ABSTAIN   0 2 4 0 1 1 0 

RESULT   PASSES >2/3 PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES 
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 SREC Member Proxy Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 Dec 04 

  Votes in Yellow Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10 Vote 11 Vote 12 Vote 13 Vote 14 

1 Rhonda Anderson Michelle Gamboa YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

1 Russ Langas  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Jerry Fisher  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Stephen Stanley Bruce Bishop YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 Emily Cook  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 David Covey Emily Cook YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Gwendolyn Withrow  YES YES YES YES YES  YES 

4 Walter West Gwen Withrow YES YES YES YES YES   YES 

5 Jo Miller  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Bill Fairbrother Jo Miller YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

6 Dawn McDonald  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

6 Chris McDonald  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Deborah Kelting Fite  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Tom Nobis Mark McCaig YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Margaret Whitt  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Jim Pikl  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

9 Anne Gebhart  YES YES      

9 Steve Atwell Bill Eastland YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Susan Wright  YES YES      

10 Dan Tully  YES YES      
11 Tanya Robertson  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Peter Lauzon  YES YES YES NO YES YES YES 

12 Jill Glover David Wylie YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 David Wylie  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Dawn Elliott Jason Vaughn   NO YES YES YES YES NO 

13 Roy Morales Don Hooper YES YES YES YES YES YES NO 

14 Olga Lasher  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

14 Fernando Trevino, Jr. Steve Munisteri YES             

15 Gail Stanart Rolando Garcia YES YES YES YES YES YES NO 

15 Rolando Garcia  YES YES YES YES YES YES NO 

16 Susan Fountain  YES YES YES  YES YES YES 

16 Matt Patrick  YES YES YES NO YES YES YES 

17 Becky Green  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

17 Sean Cheben Becky Green YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

18 Edee Sinclair  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 



Fourth Quarter 2021    Page 5 of 5 

18 Joe Walz Edee Sinclair YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

19 Kelly Perry  YES YES YES YES    
19 Fernando Garcia Kelly Perry YES YES YES YES       

20 Grace Jones         
20 Carmen Calderone  YES       

21 Naomi Narvaiz  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Terry Harper  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Devvie Duke  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Jon Ker  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

23 Leslie Thomas Troy Jackson   YES YES   YES YES YES 

23 Stephen Broden  ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Mary Jane Avery  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Jack Barcroft Chip Howell YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Kris Coons Mark Dorazio YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Mark Dorazio  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

26 Marian Stanko  Quico Canseco ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES   ABSTAIN 

26 Francisco "Quico" Canseco  YES YES YES YES YES  YES 

27 Morgan Graham  YES YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES NO 

27 Carlos Cascos  YES YES YES NO YES ABSTAIN NO 

28 Robin Hayes LylleAnne Thee YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

28 Steve Evans  YES YES YES  YES   

29 Robyn Cooper  YES YES YES NO YES YES YES 

29 Mark Dunham Robyn Cooper YES YES YES NO YES YES YES 

30 Deon Starnes Britton Brooks YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Britton Brooks  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Rhonda Lacy Carroll Precure YES YES YES NO YES YES YES 

31 Carroll Precure  YES YES YES NO YES YES YES 

Chair Matt Rinaldi  YES YES YES   YES YES 

Vice Chair Cat Parks Marco Antonio Roberts         NO 

          

YES   58 59 57 45 54 49 47 

NO   0 1 0 7 0 0 7 

ABSTAIN   2 0 0 1 0 1 1 

RESULT   PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES 

 


